Pursuant to Article 46, paragraph 1, item 5 of the Energy Law ("Official Gazette of RS", No. 57/11), Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia ("Official Gazette of RS", No. 52/05) and item 4 of the Criteria and Standards for Setting Energy License Fees ("Official Gazette of RS", No. 76/11),

On its 174th session of January 11, 2012, the Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia adopted the following

DECISION on the Value of the Coefficient for Calculation of Energy License Fees for 2012

1. The value of the coefficient for calculation of energy license fees for 2012 shall amount to RSD 14,400.00.

2. The Decision shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" and on the Agency website (<u>www.aers.rs</u>).

Number: 13/2012-D-I-2 Belgrade, January 11, 2012

Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

Council President

Ljubo Maćić